H.B. No. 1193

- 1 AN ACT
- 2 relating to the appointment of bailiffs for certain district
- 3 courts.
- 4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
- 5 SECTION 1. Section 53.002(f), Government Code, is amended
- 6 to read as follows:
- 7 (f) The judges of the 12th, 106th, <u>229th</u>, 258th, 278th,
- 8 381st, and 411th district courts may each appoint a bailiff. At the
- 9 discretion of the judge, a bailiff may serve the court in each
- 10 county of the district.
- 11 SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

H.B. No. 1193

Presiden	t of the Senate	Speaker of the House
I cert	ify that H.B. No. 119	33 was passed by the House on April
25, 2013, by	the following vote:	Yeas 136, Nays 0, 2 present, not
voting.		
		Chief Clerk of the House
I cert	ify that H.B. No. 11	93 was passed by the Senate on May
22, 2013, by	the following vote:	Yeas 31, Nays 0.
		Secretary of the Senate
APPROVED: _		-
	Date	
_	Governor	-